```
/ww.ecourtsin
```

^ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016 etc. (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015

in CWP No. 5075/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana

At Chandigarh)

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv. (mentioned by) Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

Post on Monday, the 8 th February, 2016 before an

appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER