# SECTION IVB

Suppl.

Listed on 8.02.2016

Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-6

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

ΤN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS. 1629-1634 OF 2016

#### WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

#### INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for deletion of proforma respondents)

AND

## INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order)

Plastic Component Industries

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Respondent(s)

#### OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate on 11.01.2016 against the Judgment and Orders dated 27.03.2015 and 27.11.2015 in CWP Nos. 5075, 1923, 11658, 13000, 14275 of 2010 and 14855 of 2011 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh along with the applications for permission to file additional documents, application for deletion of proforma respondents and exemption from filing certified copy of impugned order.

It is further submitted that SLP filed against the Order dated 27.11.2015 is within time, whereas there is a delay of 200 days in filing the SLP against the order dated 27.03.2015. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 495 of 2016 Entitled shree Krishna Steels And Ors. Versus Mulakh Raj Dhamija And Ors as both are arising out of similar issue and the matter was directed by the Hon'ble Court on 02.02.2016 to post on monday, the 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 before an appropriate bench. Copy of order dated 02.02.2016 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that Ms. Usha Nandini V., Advocate has on 23.01.2016 filed caveat on behalf of Respondent No. 147.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip