SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4410-4421/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015 in CWP No. 5075/2010 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 5075/2010 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 1923/2010 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 14855/2011 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 14275/2010 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 11658/2010 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 13000/2010 27/03/2015 in CWP No. 1923/2010 27/03/2015 in CWP No. 11658/2010 27/03/2015 in CWP No. 13000/2010 27/03/2015 in CWP No. 14275/2010 27/03/2015 in CWP No. 14855/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PLASTIC COMPONENT INDUSTRIES

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1179/2016

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 1162/2016

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 1856/2016

(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Batra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Dr. V. S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Dr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

## www.ecourtsindia.com

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER In SLP(C) No. 4410-4421/2016

The delay of 66 days in filing the copies/spare copies is condoned.

## In SLP(C) Nos. 1179/2016 & 1162/2016

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to file spare copies.

## In SLP(C) No. 1856/2016

The learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has already preferred an application for deletion of respondent Nos. 14 to 231 who according to him are proforma respondents.

Let application be listed before the learned Chambers Judge within a week.

(Pankaj Kumar Negi) SR. P.A. (Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER