## ecourtsindia.co

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4440-4451/2016

IDC ROHTAK AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 06/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 21 days in filing spare copies is condoned.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER