ITEM NO.54

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016 SHREE KRISHNA STEELS AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1162/2016

SLP(C) No. 1179/2016

SLP(C) No. 4400-4401/2016

SLP(C) No. 4432-4433/2016

SLP(C) No. 4438-4439/2016

SLP(C) No. 1856/2016

SLP(C) No. 4440-4451/2016

SLP(C) No. 4452-4463/2016

SLP(C) No. 4410-4421/2016

SLP(C) No. 4434-4435/2016

SLP(C) No. 6198/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 04/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, Adv.

Mr.Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr.V.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Batra, Adv.

Mr.Mayank Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

.....2

For Respondent(s) Mr.Angad Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Marwah, Adv.

Mr.Anil Grover, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.4400-4401/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the proof of deposit of cost of Rs.2,000/- in the SCLSC, but he has not filed the requisite number of copies for service upon the respondents so far. Therefore, the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

In all other matters, the served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to unserved respondents.

List the matter again on 11.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB