```
\20231
 RE-REVISED
  ITEM NO.17
                         COURT NO.7
                                                 SECTION IVB
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 4487/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015
                 5075/2010 passed
                                    by the
                                               High Court of
                                                                   Punjab
                                                                                Haryana
  at Chandigarh)
  RAMA INDUSTRIES AND ORS.
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
 MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA AND ORS.
                                                  Respondent(s)
  (With permission to file SLP and office report)
  WITH
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4846-4847/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 8122/2016
  (With appln.(s) for exemption
                                    from filing c/c of
                                                               the
                                                                      impugned
  judgment
           and
                 appln.(s) for deleting
                                            the name
                                                         of
                                                              respondent
  Office Report)
  Date: 05/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
           HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
 For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
                  Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
                   Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
  Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
  Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
                   Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
  Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Bhatt, adv.
                  Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
                    Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
www.ecourtsindia.com
   UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                               ORDER
  Permission to file SLP granted.
    Delay condoned in filing substitution application.
   Application for substitution for bringing
                                                     on
  LRs. of deceased Petitioner No.10 is allowed.
   Applications for deletion of proforma respondents are
  allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).
   E xemption from filing c/c of the impugned
                                                         judgment
  granted.
   Delay condoned in filing SLP.
   Issue notice.
   Tag with SLP(C) No.495 of 2016.
   (SANJAY KUMAR-I)
                                        (JASWINDER KAUR)
      AR-CUM-PS
                                          COURT MASTER
 REVISED
  ITEM NO.17
                         COURT NO.7
                                                 SECTION IVB
                 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                        RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 4487/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015
                 5075/2010 passed by the High Court of
     CWP No.
                                                                    Punjab &
                                                                               Haryana
  at Chandigarh)
 RAMA INDUSTRIES AND ORS.
                                                  Petitioner(s)
                                 VERSUS
 MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA AND ORS.
                                                  Respondent(s)
  (With permission to file SLP and office report)
  WITH
```

```
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4846-4847/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 8122/2016
  (With appln.(s) for exemption
                                       from filing c/c of
                                                                  the
                                                                          impugned
  judgment
           and
                 appln.(s) for deleting the name of
                                                                 respondent
  Office Report)
  Date: 05/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
 For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
                   Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
                    Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
  Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
                    Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
  Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
  For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Bhatt, adv.
                   Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
                     Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
   UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                 ORDER
  Permission to file SLP granted.
    Abatement is set aside.
    Delay condoned in filing substitution application.
    Application for substitution for bringing
                                                        on
  LRS. of deceased Respondent No.10 is allowed.
    Applications for deletion of proforma respondents are
  allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).
    E xemption from
                      filing c/c of the impugned
                                                             judgment
  granted.
    Delay condoned in filing SLP.
   Issue notice.
   Tag with SLP(C) No.495 of 2016.
   (SANJAY KUMAR-I)
                                           (JASWINDER KAUR)
       AR-CUM-PS
                                            COURT MASTER
  ITEM NO.17
                           COURT NO.7
                                                    SECTION IVB
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                          RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 4487/2016
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015
     CWP No. 5075/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab &
                                                                                     Haryana
  at Chandigarh)
  RAMA INDUSTRIES AND ORS.
                                                     Petitioner(s)
                                   VERSUS
  MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA AND ORS.
                                                     Respondent(s)
  (With permission to file SLP and office report)
  WITH
  S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 4846-4847/2016
  (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 8122/2016
  (With
         appln.(s) for exemption
                                       from
                                              filing
                                                       c/c of
                                               the name
                                                            of
  judgment
            and appln.(s) for deleting
                                                                  respondent
  Office Report)
  Date: 05/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
  CORAM :
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HONE#397BLE MR. UUSTICE MADAN B. LOK
HONE#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
            HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
      This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010197432016/truecopy/order-45.pdf
```

```
www.ecourtsindia
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ec

/w.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Bhatt, adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.

Application for substitution for bringing on record LRS. of deceased Respondent No.10 is allowed.

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.14-122 is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

E xemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment granted.

Delay condoned in filing SLP.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No.495 of 2016.
(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER