\202ITEM NO.25 COURT NO.7 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Petition(s) No(s). for Appeal (C).....CC 16572-16573/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2015

CWP No. 5075/2010 and order dated 27/11/2015 in 5075/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab Haryana

Chandigarh) D. K. PRECISION SCREWS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv. Ms. Aastha Chopra, Adv. Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the parties to maintain status of quo , as today.

Application for deletion of respondent Nos. 3 to 224 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. Amended cause title be filed.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 495 of 2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master