## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

### **VERSUS**

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

### WITH

SLP(C) No. 1162/2016

SLP(C) No. 1179/2016

SLP(C) No. 4405-4406/2016

SLP(C) No. 4432-4433/2016

SLP(C) No. 4438-4439/2016

SLP(C) No. 1856/2016

SLP(C) No. 4440-4451/2016

SLP(C) No. 4452-4463/2016

SLP(C) No. 4410-4421/2016

SLP(C) No. 4434-4435/2016

SLP(C) No. 6198/2016

SLP(C) No. 20675-20676/2016

SLP(C) No. 20689/2016

SLP(C) No. 21995-21996/2016

(With Office Report)

Date: 23/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Malak Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr.Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr.V.S.Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Batra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

-2-

Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

Mr.Saurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Angad Mehta,Adv.

Ajay Marwah,Adv.

Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) Nos.495, 1162,1179, 4434-4435 & 6198/2016

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the unserved respondents, despite opportunities given. Therefore, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

## SLP(C) No. 4405-4406/2016

In this matter, I.A. for direction is listed before the Hon'ble Court today. Registry shall process accordingly.

I.A.No.4/16 (application for correction of cause title) shall be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

# SLP(C) Nos. 4432-4433/2016 & 4438-4439/2016

Service is complete. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

# SLP(C) No. 1856/2016

Service is complete. All the respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

......3

## SLP(C) No. 4440-4451,4452-4463 & 4410-4421/2016

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 11.08.2016 of this Court in respect of the unserved respondents.

# SLP(C) No. 20675-20676, 20689 & 21995-21996/2016

Await the return of service of notice already issued to all the respondents in all the above matters.

List the matter again on 08.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB