SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 19210/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 5075/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASHISH KUMAR SATIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 19891-19892/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20135/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date: 24/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Robin Jacob, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Nandini Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Service may also be effected through the Standing Counsel.

In the meanwhile, the parties to maintain status quo, as of today.

Application(s) for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed, at the risk of the petitioner(s). If no application for deletion of proforma respondents is moved, the proforma respondents may be served dasti/ by publication.

Amended cause title be filed within three days.

Tag with SLP(C) No.495/2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER