SECTION IVB

Listed on.08.11.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 79 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 20675-76, 20689 and 21995-96 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. R.K. Engineering Works Thr. Its Proprietor Ramesh
Kumar ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 23.09.2016, when inter alia the following order was passed:-.

"SLP (C) Nos. 20675-676, 20689 & 21995-996/2016

Await the return of service of notice already issued to all the respondents in all the above matters.

List the matter again on 08.11.2016."

SLP (C) No.20675-76/2016

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behafl of State of Haryana (i.e. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2).

It is further submitted that neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back in respect of rest of the respondent (i.e. Respondent Nos.3-13).

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 3-13.

SLP (C) No. 20689/2016

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behafl of State of Haryana (i.e. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2).

It is further submitted that neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back in respect of rest of the respondent (i.e. Respondent Nos.3-13).

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 3-13.

SLP (C) No. 21995-96/2016

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behafl of State of Haryana (i.e. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2).

It is further submitted that neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back in respect of rest of the respondent (i.e. Respondent Nos.3-13).

Service of show cause notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent Nos. 3-13.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 07th day November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty