

DITEM NO.79 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4440-4451/2016
IDC ROHTAK AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(With office report)
SLP(C) No. 4452-4463/2016
SLP(C) No. 20675-20676/2016
SLP(C) No. 20689/2016
SLP(C) No. 21995-21996/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 4440-4451 & 4452-4463/2016
Files not received.
SLP(C) Nos. 20675-20676, 20689 & 21995-21996/2016
The respondent Nos. 1 & 2 shall be at liberty to file the
counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.
â- |2

ITEM NO.79 -2- SC4440-4451/2016
Await the return of service of notice already issued to the
respondent Nos. 3-13. At the request of the Ld. counsel for the
petitioner, dasti is permitted.
List the above matters again on 01.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB