```
ww.ecoulisillo
```

PITEM NO.71 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4440-4451/2016 IDC ROHTAK AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4452-4463/2016

SLP(C) No. 20675-20676/2016

SLP(C) No. 21995-21996/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 15/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddharth Batra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv. Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.S.Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms.Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.4440-41 & 4452-53/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the served

respondents to file the counter affidavit.

⬠|.....2

ITEM NO.71

-2- SC4440-4451/2016

Service report in respect of the respondent No.6 has been received from the District Court with remarks  $\hat{a}\neg$  SNot residing at the

given address⬠\235.

Hence, Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of

four weeks file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) Nos.4444-45/16 & 4456-57/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the served

respondents to file the counter affidavit.

The respondent No.10 has refused to accept the dasti notice

which is not a proper service as per rules. Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the above respondent within four weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.4462-63/2016

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps

in respect of the respondent Nos.6-8 within four weeks. List the above matters again on 30.01.2017.

SLP(C) Nos.4442-43, 4446-47, 4448-49, 4450-51, 4454-55, 4458-59

4460-61, 20675-76 & 21995-96/2016

Service is complete. Four weeks time as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB