

SECTION IVB Ch. Matter
Listed on.

Court No.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 6198 OF
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Bansal Wire Industries Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
State of Haryana & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass inter alia the following order :-

" Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice issued to the unserved respondents, despite opportunities given. Therefore, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed fresh spare copies for issuance of show cause notice instead of filing affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice.

The office report for direction in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 25th day October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Ms. M. Sarada, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Coml/Mty