SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6198/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 5075/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BANSAL WIRE INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 27/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Sarada, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv. (Not Present)

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv. (Not Present)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

List the matter after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master