SECTION IVB

## 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..CC No(s). 10271/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015

in CWP No. 5075/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana

at Chandigarh)
PADIA EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA & ORS.

AMIJA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Malak Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed at

the risk of the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the parties to maintain status quo, as of today.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 495/2016.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (SH) (Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)

ourtsindia.c

www.ecourts

ww.ecourtsindia

com