SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No. 1162/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/11/2014

in LPA No. 1866/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POST OFFICES, HOSHIARPUR Petitioner(s) VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar, AOR Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, by way of last chance, for curing office objection(s) failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(LAYA RAWAT) (PRAVEEN KUMARI )

SR.P.A. CO URT MASTER