ITEM NO.37

Petition(s

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/11/2015 in CWP No. 5075/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH SLP(C) No. 1162/2016 (Office Report For Directions)

SLP(C) No. 1179/2016 (Office Report For Directions)

SLP(C) No. 4434-4435/2016 (Office Report For Directions)

Date: 08/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Dhirendra,Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ajay Marwah

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen

Mr. S. S. Shroff

Ms. Usha Nandini. V,Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In SLP(C)Nos.4434-4435 of 2016, learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted for dasti service to be served upon respondent nos.3, 5, 7, 9, 11 and 13.

As far as other special leave petitions are concerned, list the matters after ensuing summer vacation.

(SAPNA BISHT) SR. P.A. (HARESH SINGH NEGI) COURT MASTER