SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31834/2016

ASHISH KUMAR SATIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS Respondent(s) (IA 3/2016 for deletion of proforma respondents)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31873/2016

SLP(C) No. 31851-31852/2016

Date: 13-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Miranda S., Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. Ms. Nandita Jha, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

IA No.3 of 2016 for deletion of proforma respondents is allowed.

Accordingly, the names of proforma respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER