

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS PARTNER ANIL ARORA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71515/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1179/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No.71524/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

SLP(C) No. 1162/2016 (IV-B)

(IA No.71521/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

SLP(C) No. 4405-4406/2016 (IV-B)

((I.A. for Correction of Cause Title to be Listed) For on IA 4/2016
 and IA No.6496/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 23-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Anant Mann, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
 Ms.Noopur Singhal, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Angad Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

At the risk and responsibility of the petitioners, names of respondents, as prayed, be deleted from the array of parties. Effect of the deletion be considered at the time of hearing of the matters.

**(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**