

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS PARTNER ANIL ARORA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only Office Report on Default listed in SC Nos 495,1162,1179,31873 & 31851-52/2016 are listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1179/2016 (IV-B)
 (IA No.71524/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

SLP(C) No. 1162/2016 (IV-B)
 (IA No.71521/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)

SLP(C) No. 31873/2016 (IV-B)
 (INCOMPLETE REGISTRAR COURT MATTER)

SLP(C) No. 31851-31852/2016 (IV-B)

Date : 28-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shriya Ray Chaudhuri, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
 Ms. Garima Sehgal, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwajeet Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 11.03.2019.

**(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**