SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS PARTNER ANIL ARORA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1179/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1162/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shriya Roy C.

Mr. S.S. Shroff, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. C.K. Rai, AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in all the special leave petitions seeks and is granted two weeks time for filing

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

application for effecting service on the unserved respondents by way of publication.

List the special leave petitions on 26.4.2019.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER