# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS PARTNER ANIL ARORA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1162/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1179/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4405-4406/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4452-4463/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4440-4451/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4410-4421/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4400-4401/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4432-4433/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4438-4439/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26637/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1856/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4434-4435/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6198/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8122/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26635-26636/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10397/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20689/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27973-27974/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31873/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 20675-20676/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21995-21996/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31834/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 36376/2016 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 31851-31852/2016 (IV-B)

Date: 08-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Keerthipriyan. E., Adv.

Ms. M. Priya, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

Ms. Shivali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. M. Sarada, AOR

Mr. Mohit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Shaurya Lamba, Adv.

Ms. Bano Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Robin David, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj A Philip, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

Mrs. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Chahar, Adv.

Mr. Suhaas Ratna Joshi, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Yograj Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dishant Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhaisn, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.

Mr. Chaitanaya Safaya, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. B K Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

### ORDER

### SLP(C) No. 10397/2017

Service is incomplete in respect of respondent no. 10.

Since the representing counsel for the sole appellant has expired, Registry to issue fresh notice of alternative arrangement to the appellant.

Despite due service on respondent nos. 1 to 9 and 11, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos. 12 and 13 have failed to file counter affidavit.

List again on 27.03.2023.

# SLP(C) No. 31851-31852/2016

Despite due service on respondent nos. 4, 5 and 7 to 13, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent no. 3 and also to take fresh steps and furnish particulars to issue notice to respondent no. 6.

Since the vakalatnama filed on behalf of sole petitioner by Shri. Siddharth Batra, Ld. Advocate, is defective, two weeks time, is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 27.03.2023.

# SLP(C) No. 4405-4406/2016

Ld. counsel for petitioner seeks permission to serve copies of the petition on the Ld. Counsel appearing for the respondents in the connected matters, if they are represented. The same is permitted.

#### IN ALL OTHER MATTERS

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice of the unserved respondents.

Appearing respondents are also granted four weeks time, to file counter affidavit, if not already filed.

List again on 27.03.2023.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel appearing for Sh. Siddharth Batra, Ld. Advocate that vakalatnama has been filed on 24.12.2019 for the petitioners in SLP(C) Nos. 4458-59/2016, 4440-41/2016 and 4412-13/2016. Office to verify the same.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

pm