SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 495/2016

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS PARTNER ANIL ARORA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SLP(C) NO. 10397/2017 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge (In Chamber) for direction and I.A. nos. 110750, 110754, 143199, 143914 of 2023 in SLP(C) No. 26635-36/2016, I.A. nos. 148615,148618,148622 of 2023 in SLP (C) No. 27973-74/16 is to be listed before Chamber Judge.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10397/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26635-26636/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 110750/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 110754/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 143199/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 143914/2023

IA No. 143914/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 110750/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 110754/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 143199/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27973-27974/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 148615/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 148618/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 148622/2023

IA No. 148622/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 148615/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 148618/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 30-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

```
For Petitioner(s)
                  Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR
                   Ms. Deeksha Saggi, Adv.
                   Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
                   Mr. Rituparn Unival, Adv.
                   Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
                   Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.
                   Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
                   Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.
                   Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.
                   Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.
                   Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
                   Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
                   Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
                   Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
                   Ms. Varshini Sudhinder, Adv.
```

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G. Mr. B. K. Satija, A.A.G. Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv. Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv. Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv. Mr. Chaitanaya Safaya, Adv. Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Varshini Sudhinder, Adv. Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G. Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv. Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Shukla, Adv. Mr. Swaroop Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Special Leave Petition (C) No. - 10397/2017

Since petitioner has failed to make alternative arrangement despite notice, the special leave petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

<u>Special Leave Petition (C) No. - 26635-26636/2016</u>

Issue notice in the I.A. Nos. 110750, 110754, 143199 and 143914 of 2023 to the respondents returnable in four weeks.

<u>Special Leave Petition (C) No. - 27973-27974/2016</u>

Ms. Deeksha Saggi, learned counsel appearing on behalf Shri Jitendra Jain, AOR for the petitioner seeks time to file application for discharge.

List the matter after two weeks.

(MAMTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)