

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 495/2016

SHREE KRISHNA STEELS PARTNER ANIL ARORA & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MULAKH RAJ DHAMIJA . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(ONLY SLP 26635-36/2016 & 27973-74 OF 2016 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE
CHAMBER JUDGE WITH PENDING IAS)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 26635-26636/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 110750/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
110754/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 143199/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION

FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 143914/2023

IA No. 143914/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 110750/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 110754/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 143199/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) Nos. 27973-27974/2016 (IV-B)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 148615/2023

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 148618/2023

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 148622/2023

153983- deletion

IA No. 148622/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 148615/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 148618/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Yograj Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sajal Jain, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
M/S. Trilegal Advocates On Record, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aakanksha, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, AOR
Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.26635-26636/2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take necessary steps in respect of unserved respondent Nos.6, 8 and 12.

SLP(C) Nos. 27973-27974/2016

Post the matters before the Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)